May 2, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECREFARY

Manila

REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL
OIC - Regional Director
DPWH - Region II

L

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

g 8 AL - AR

R

DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WOHKS A1 HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL GFTICE 6 .
RECORDS MAWAKGLNENT L ECTION

RECEIVED

Reference Mo ““ﬁﬂ' J -
Date/Time W) // ZU
Received by

b

i

U

Regional Government Center, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Transmitted herewith is the APPROVED request for the modification of hereunder stated

project:

1. OOL1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Network Development - Road
Widening - Tertiary Roads - Naguilian-San Mariano Road, Isabela — K0398+157 —
K0402+303- - - P187,000,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH

ASS|stant Secretary for Regional Operations in
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/AVS/AGC

) |th|n five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 12, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 3, 2023 of DPWH Region II OIC-Director
REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2023

GAA, to wit;
As per GAA/Original I As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310203100631000
Project ID: P00713859LZ
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - (N)St\l/\;orEknsDL:Selﬁaigei?? FSC? al|dal\3/IVei dg:itr:on_a!r;%zd SF{OS;Z? 5
Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads P 9 Y
— ; Naguilian-San Mariano Road, Isabela — K0398+157 —
Naguilian-San Mariano Road, Isabela K0402+303
Type of Work/ . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Road CW1- Road
Widening: P 28,872,800.00/ £ 180,455,000.00 Widening: P 19,024,870.58/ P 169,055,000.00
6.250 lane km lane km 8.886 lane km % lane }ém /év
} RROW Acquisition: /
o - 133.29 sq.m P 85,527.80/ P 11,400,000.00
sg.m
EAO = P 6,545,000.00 EAO = P 6,545,000.00
Total: P 187,000,000.00 Total: P 187,000,000.00

Justification:

Increase in physical target for CW1 — Road Widening from 6.25 lane km to 8.886 lane km are due to the following:

o Decrease in estimated cost per kilometer of the road widening project due to the reduction of aggregate
subbase course thickness from 0.30m to 0.20m. Some structures such as reinforced concrete retaining wall,
concrete lined canals and other pay items previously included in the original proposal are deleted since it is
not required throughout the entire length of the project.

o Thus, the released allocation is more than enough to complete the proposed original length, hence to
maximize the utilization of allotted budget, the physical target has been increased.

Inclusion of RROW component for payment of affected structures due to widening to avoid delay in project
implementation.

The change in project title was made to state/include the actual limits in the project title to clearly delineate the start
and end limits of the project.

Attached are the following supporting documents: GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of
Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of “No Overlapping”
and “Not within Warranty Period”, Geotagged Photographs, Approved Program of Works (POW), and Approved
Detailed Enginegring Design (DED).




UACS No. 310203100631000
Project ID: P0O0713859LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in

order; hefnce, approval hereof is recommended.

OIC-Assistant Secretary for Technical Services

rmation Management Service, and

ice of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
In CAR. Regions I, II ,IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MAR , Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Plannmg and PPP Services

APPROVED / BESAPPROVED:

RO, JB
; ‘Q Operatlons in
CAR, Reg|onsI IT, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 LDAM/AVS/ERP



